

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1903/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 01/02/2005 in CRLM No. 39190/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

DWARKA PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANHAIYA YADAV @ RAJEEV YADAV & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for cancellation of bail,providing additional evidence and office report)

Date: 26/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Shanshu Saran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.K. Chaudhary, Adv.

No. 1

Ms. Annanya Verma, Adv.

Dr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

No. 2

Mr. B.B. Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted by way of last chance for filing counter

affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List thereupon.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[O

m Prakash]

Court Master

C

ourt Master